## SWIDLER BERLIN SHEREFF FRIEDMAN, LLP

3000 K STREET, NW, SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, DC 20007-5116 TELEPHONE (202)424-7500 FACSIMILE (202) 424-7645

NEW YORK OFFICE 405 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10174

9500

0505

0510

22251514

0515140

February 28, 2000

## VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Martin J. Huelsmann, Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RECEIVED MAR 0 1 2000 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: KMC Telecom IV, Inc.'s Notification of Intent to Provide Facilities-Based and Resold Local Exchange, Switched and Special Access, and Resold Long Distance Services in the Commonwealth of Kentucky

Dear Mr. Huelsmann:

On behalf of KMC Telecom IV, Inc. ("KMC IV" or the "Company"), enclosed for filing are an original and four (4) copies of this letter of intent, as well as KMC IV's proposed tariffs. In accordance with the Commission's Orders in Administrative Case No. 359 (dated June 12, 1996), Administrative Case No. 355 (dated September 26, 1996) and Administrative Case No. 370 (dated January 8, 1998), KMC IV submits the following information:

1. Name, address, telephone number and fax number of the Company are as follows:

KMC Telecom IV, Inc. 1545 Route 206, Suite 300 New Jersey 07921-2567 Bedminster, New Jersey 07921-2567 Tel: (908) 470-2100 Fax: (908) 719-8775

2. KMC IV, a Delaware corporation, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of KMC Telecom Holdings, Inc. ("KMC Holdings"), a Delaware corporation. A copy of KMC IV's Certificate of Incorporation is attached hereto as Exhibit A. KMC IV is in the process of applying for its Certificate of Authority to transact business in Kentucky and will forward the certificate to the Commission as soon as it is granted to be attached hereto at Exhibit A. Martin J. Huelsmann February 28, 2000 Page 2

3. The name, address, telephone number and facsimile number of the responsible contact person for customer complaints and regulatory issues are as follows:

Tricia Breckenridge Senior Vice President, Business Development KMC Telecom IV, Inc. 3025 Breckinridge Boulevard Suite 170 Duluth, Georgia 30096 Tel: (770) 935-1230 Fax: (770) 638-6796

KMC IV's toll free number for customer inquiries or complaints is: 1-888-KMC THE1.

- 4. KMV IV has not provided nor collected for telecommunications service in Kentucky prior to filing this notice of intent. Please see notarized statement attached hereto at Exhibit B.
- 5. KMV IV does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330.
- 6. KMC IV proposes to provide all forms of resold and facilities-based local exchange, switched and special access, and resold interexchange services. This will be accomplished through a combination of KMC IV's own facilities and through the resale of the facilities of other certificated carriers. KMC IV therefore seeks authority to offer its services to business and residential customers as both a facilities-based carrier and a reseller of telecommunications services. KMC IV will offer services which allow its customers to originate and terminate local calls to other customers served by KMC IV as well as customers served by all other authorized local exchange carriers. KMC IV will allow KMC IV's customers to originate and terminate intrastate calls to and from customers of other interexchange carriers, and special access services. KMC IV's services will be available on a full-time basis, 24-hours a day, seven days a week. KMC IV intends to begin service as soon as possible after regulatory approval.
- 7. A copy of KMC IV's proposed local exchange and interexchange tariffs are attached hereto as Exhibits C and D respectively. KMC IV will be supplementing these tariffs to include its proposed rates under a separate cover. The tariffs have an effective date thirty (30) days from the date of this filing, which is consistent with the regulatory requirements set forth in the Commission's Order in Administrative Case No. 359. dated June 21, 1996.

Martin J. Huelsmann February 28, 2000 Page 3

8. KMC IV will comply with Commission statutes and regulations unless specific exemptions are granted pursuant to KRS 278.512. KMC IV will also obtain, and shall retain for one year, electronic or written evidence that each of its customers knowingly chose it as his or her carrier.

Please date-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this filing and return it to the undersigned in the attached self-addressed, stamped envelope. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Eric J. Branfman Kevin D. Minsky Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-5116 Tel: (202) 424-7500 Fax: (202) 424-7645

Counsel for KMC Telecom IV, Inc.

Enclosures

cc: John McLaughlin (KMC IV) Gregory L. Fickling, Esq.